



## **Declaration of Conformity**

We, **Cricut Inc.**, 10855 South River Front Parkway, South Jordan, Utah, USA, declare under our sole responsibility that the following product:

Model Number: JCTR201C

Marketing/Product Name: Cricut Joy Xtra Product Category: Cutting Machine

Supplied Accessories: Power adapter and cables

Conforms with the essential requirements and provisions of:

- Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
- Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
- Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
- Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
- The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

The device model JCTR201C is in conformity with the following standards and/or other normative documents:

Health & Safety	Safety	EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
	Electromagnetic Field Human Exposure	EN 62479:2010
EMC	Emissions	BS EN 55032:2015
	Immunity	BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
	Voltage changes, fluctuations, and flicker	BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2017
	Harmonic current emissions	BS EN 61000-3-2:2014 ; BS EN 61000-3-2:2019
Radio	EMC for radio equipment (emissions &	BS EN 301 489-1 v1.9.2(2011-09); EN 301489-1
	immunity)	v2.2.3
	Broadband Data Transmission Systems	BS EN 301 489-17 v2.2.1(2012-09); EN 301489-17
		v3.2.4
	Data Transmission Equipment operating	EN 300328 v2.2.2 (2019-07)
	at 2.4 Ghz	
RoHS	Determination of certain substances in	BS EN IEC 63000:2018
	electrotechnical products	
Energy	Eco-design requirements for Energy	EN 50563:2011+A1:2013
	Related Products	

Based on this declaration, the product carries the UKCA Marking.

Signed: South Jordan, Utah, USA

Docusigned by:

Shajee Siddigui

**SHAJEE SIDDIQUI** 

Sr. Director, Product Safety & Regulatory Compliance

Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 04/22/2024